FI THE KD

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
JUN 1 6 1993
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK
BY MERCI A. PIZARRO

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

T.I., et. al.,

10 | 11 |

 Plaintiffs,

ν.

HAROLD DELIA, Director, DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH SERVICES, et al.,

Defendants.

NO. 90-2-16125-1

ORDER RE: CASE SCHEDULE, TRIAL DATE AND BIFURCATION

The Court having conducted a status conference via conference call on May 4, 1993 and having heard the arguments and positions of counsel for all parties to the above-captioned lawsuit, IT IS NOW HEREBY ORDERED that

1. The trial of this matter shall be bifurcated into an initial trial on the issue of the adequacy of the special education program at the King County Detention Facility ("KCDF") with a second phase to follow, if necessary, on the issue of the responsibility for any funding inadequacies in the school program at KCDF.

ORDER RE: CASE SCHEDULE, TRIAL DATE AND BIFURCATION - 1
[01513-0001/SL931260.241]

PERKINS COIE.
1201 THIRD AVENUE, 40TH FLOOR
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3099
(206) 583-8888

2. Phase One of the trial--the "Adequacy" Phase--is set for Monday, August 2, 1993.

- 3. Phase Two of the trial--the "Funding" Phase--will begin five weeks after the Court issues its decision in Phase One.
- 4. To meet these trial dates, the following case schedule is imposed:

CASE EVENTS	DUE DATE
Discovery Cut-Off For Adequacy Issues	July 16, 1993
Exchange of Witness and Exhibit List and Documentary Exhibits	July 21, 1993
Deadline for Hearing Dispositive Pretrial Motions	July 27, 1993
Joint Statement of Evidence	July 28, 1993
Pre-Trial Conference	July 30, 1993
Trial	August 2, 1993
Discovery Cut-Off for Funding Issues	Four (4) Weeks After Court's Order on Phase One
DATED this day of May,	1993.

ORDER RE: CASE SCHEDULE, TRIAL DATE AND BIFURCATION - 2
[01513-0001/5L931260.241]

PERKINS COIE.
1201 THIRD AVENUE, 40TH FLOOR
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3099
(206) 583-8888

Presented by:

PERKINS COIE

David J. Burman, WSBA #10611

James R. Rasband, WSBA #20537

Attorneys for Defendant Seattle

School District

Copy received; approved as to form; Notice of Presentation waived:

EVERGREEN LEGAL SERVICES INSTITUTIONAL LEGAL SERVICES PROJECT

By fature 9. Athur by JRR per hisphone approval
Patricia J. Arthur, WSBA #13769
Of Counsel for Plaintiffs

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

By <u>kokut E. Vathuren</u> by JRR pu hiphone approval Robert E. Patterson, WSBA #644 Assistant Attorney General Of Counsel for State of Washington

OFFICE OF THE PROSECUTOR KING COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION

By Dennis C. McMahon, WSBA #15838
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Of Counsel
for King Couny Defendants

ORDER RE: CASE SCHEDULE, TRIAL DATE AND BIFURCATION - 3
[01513-0001/SL931260.241]

PERKINS COIE
1201 THIRD AVENUE, 40TH FLOOR
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3099
(206) 583-8888